
HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
RESOLUTION NO. 2022-1 18

BE IT RESOLVED, upon recommendation of JudgeiExecutive Harry L. Berry to approve the

following Tetra Tech Work Orders:

Work Order 37

Work Order 38
Work Order 39

Engineering Services
Engineering Services
Engineering Services

Pearl Hollow Landfill
Pearl Hollow Landfill
Pearl Hollow Landfill

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to amend Tetra Tech, lnc.'s Professional Services Agreement

dated January 2012 extending the term from December 31, 2016 to June 30, 2023.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to authorize the Judge/Executive to negotiate and execute any

documents related to the above work orders.

ADOPTED, by Hardin County Fiscal Court in its regular meeting on28 June 2022.

L. Berry
Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST

Debbie Donnelly
Hardin County Clerk

C--



G
WORKORDER NO.38

AS ATTACHiIENT A UNDER

TETRA IECH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEIIEilT iIO. A'II'OC344'OI'I2 FOR

ENGIT{EERING SERVICES DATED JANUARY I,2012

Narne

Street Addr€ss

City, State, Zp
Conlac'l Person

Telephone

E-Mail

CONSULTANT CUENT

Tetra Tech. lnc. Hardin countv Fiscal

424 Lewb Hatoet Cirde. Sulte ll0 r50 fovident

Kentuchrtl{l5()3 Kenluckv 42701

Hetb Deniel London

270.

Date Wott Order PrePared: Anril 7

Proiectldentification: Name: 9aad I orvffill - ^Qrrnnnrl

Tt Proiect No: Igg Locetion: Hardin

OF

By By

HARRY L. BERRY Herbert R. Lemaster, P.E.

Senior Project ManagetPrinted Name

IUDGE/EXECUTIVE
Title

Thts work oder shall be exectrted by the Client and retumed to Tetra Teff,,, lnc. A ftttly executed copy will be rctumed

tothe client.

Consultanl shatl prot ide professbnal wilh landflllrosuhtory compliancs or p€rbrmingengineering sslvicos to essist

consultant shall perform the above-fBferenced work on an as-{reeded basis cotnmencing July 1,2O22 ard.

br seMces bill€d eccorditlg
br Consultant's sarvices is

on andtimehe workofshallCarsultant perbm scope
isworklhelhe timehschedule atefiedlheto be

Fiscalexceededlsmt

i*ttc tAdonft.tdlconlEcl.tcltsol cdiracttrcLol wot* fud Cot{t'ddFdh Canly F"'l CoutliA'WOC3'4-wO!8'zx} I 1520' 2?ru docl



@
WORKORDER NO.37

ASATTACHTIENTA UNDER

TETRA TECH PROFES8IONAL SERVICES AGREEI'ENT NO. A.WOC34+01'12 FOR

ENGINEERING SERVICES DATED JANUARY 1,2012

CONSULTATTIT

lnc-Name

SteetAddress

city, slate, zip

ConUBct Person

Telephone

Fax

E-friail

Tetra Hardin

CLIENT

FiscalCotrlt

424 HaroettCitle. tlo 150 hlorlh Wav

Lexinoton. 40503 Elh$elhlorm^ Kentudv a2701

Herb Lemaster Daniel

270.

859.224.1025 270.737

txo

tlate Work Order Preparcd: A^fl7 2fJ22

proiect ldentiftcation: Name: Pead Hollot/v Landlill - ChreliN Contrd Envltotltnsn6l Owrshht SsivFac

Tt Prolect No: IID Localion:

By

Clr'enf 's Authorized Signalure

HARRY L EERRY Herbert R. Lemaster. P.E,

Senior Proiect ManagerPnntecl NSme

JUDGEIEXECWIVE
Title

This woft order shail be executed by the Client and ratumed to Tetra Tedl tnc. A futty execuled apy will ba ntumed

to the Client.

Consullant shall provide professional engineering services as described in the proposal dated May 16, 2019'

Specific seryices inclutb quality Fview foireporling documsntation of the following:

r Monitoring/compliance task as required in Title V Reporling Permit

, Annual volurne suNey in accordanca wih Kentrrcky Oepartment ot Waste Managemenfs (KDWM) regulatory

raquirements
o Envircnmental reporling/monitoring/colleclion/compliance servie,es as required by pemits
r Monthly waste tonnago roports

Couda

Consultant shall perform the above-teferenced work on an as-needed basis cotnmerr:ing July 1' 2O22 and

billedwifi seruicesforandtime basis accordingthe wortof a chargesonshallConsultant expenseperbrm scope
isservlogsfrcr ConsultanfsThe feeestimatedthetime isworkn atefiect heth8to schedulefee perfomed.

Hardin

msltc lAdmiltt.livc\Cqr.dtrclE.{ Cdu*lslo€il wbrt o.rh, Conlt*Lutatdn Canly Fsd co!'$A'woc!l{'wos?-2m-t 1520'22rs dod



lt
WORK ORDER t'lO. 39

AS ATTACHI/IENTAUNDER
TETRA TECH PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREETIENT NO' 1-ry96S'I&{II'12 FOR

ENGINEERING SERVICES DATED JANUARY I,2VI2

CONSULTANT

lncName

StreeiMdress
city, stale. zip

Contiact Person

Telephone

E-f\4ail

Tetra

CUENT

Hardin Countv Fiscal Couft

424 Haroett Sulla I to 't50 Provident

Kentuckv 40503 Kentuckv 4?701

HeO Lemaster Daniel nndon

270.

DaF Wo* Order Prepared:

ProjBcl ldentifi cation:

Tt Project No: fED

Name: Hardin Landfill -Generd

Aoril 7

ServicE

Location: Hardin

Consullant shall provide professional engineering end g€neral consulting sarvices lo perfonn tasks as may be

the above.reftrenced uork m an as-neoded basis commencirg July 1, 2022, and
Consultant shall

June

br billedservlces accordlngwihbssis chargesandworkof son time expensahoshallConsultant soop9prform
iss€rvi@sConsulbntsbrfeesstimetedItteisworket thehe limeinscheclule effec[theto b€

Countls

By By
SOnalura

HARRY L. BERRY He0ert R. Lemaster, P't'
Senior Proiect MdagerPrlnted Name

IUDGE/EXECUTIVE
Tiile

Thisworl< odor shall be ex61;.fted by the Client and retumed to Tetra fech, tnc. A fulty executed apy will be m,tumed

to the Cllent.

dlG lAdnni!tsalivolconlrelrtchctil Cont ocB\Oiml Wott Ot{s C@ltaclrlHndn Conlv FrFlCdrtAWOC344'WO3g'2o(l.tl5:0'?2ru dos



G

Tetra Tech,lnc.
Amendment No' 6

Professional services Agreement for Design and construction services
A-WOC3444t-12

This is Arn€ndment i,lo. 6, made on this 7th day of Aptll 2022lo tlre Agreemant between llerdln counU Fi3cal

Court (Client) and Tet,a Tech, lnc. (Consultant). a-ilila*"te orporariiO mede on fi€ lst rlsy of Jenuaty 2012:

amended by Amendmeniifo. imaOi on gre 27th O"V of-O"oetleiZglgiemendment No' 2 mado on ho lah day

ot June 20l 6; Amendr"nr-lto. f maOe on the 4h Aay of Novembe\?91g1Amendment No' 4 made of the olh day

ot trl"y 2020; and Amendment No. 5 made on lhe 17th day of May 2021'

Client and Consultiant agree to specific changEs to the referenced Agreemeni No' A'I4/OCigv|,41'12 as described

below.

The Peiod ofsorvico is fiere by extended frcm December 31, 2016, lo June 30, 2023' Woil oders

may Easued irAer ntt Agieomant 9! iV time duing !, PM ol Senice, ewn thonfi llp
sery/oes pMdA;;deia'iatwutx wottt-O*r nay6nen beyond lhe explntlon date.ol ttr.

Agrcement. me7ffi an'condntqs or nii agreonbm shalt rernatn tn etlect tq any suclr Wu*

drder lhal exteds b@d the oryiraton cflhits Agnament'

Consultant agrees to perform the seNices in accordance with the terms of lhe Agreement'

This Amendment to the Agroement between the Glient and consultant supersedes all prlor writbn end orel

understandlngs.

In executing this Amendrnent, the undersened also acknowledge their authorlty to bind the parties to all terms and

oonditions.

ln witness whereol, the parties haroto have meda and executed this Amendment as of the day and year firstwritten'

Hardin County Fiscal Court
150 Provident WaY, Suite 314
Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42701

By

Tetra Tech, Inc'
424 Lewis Hargett Circle, Suite 110

Loxington, Kentucky 40503
859.223.8000

By

Herberl R. Lemaster, P.E

Senior Project Manager

A

HARRY L. BERRY
Printed Name

JUDGE/EXECUTIVE
Tiile

m*lc lAdmiualr€u;orltcls\Clieil CoorBc(s\Clsl Worti Ordq Cqd'tli\lbtdm Couty F6al Cogllq'WOC3l{{l-l2 Ard da

Page 1 of 1 Prolessioaal Se|,ces Agreement - Amandmenl


